

## The Mount Vernon Council of Citizens Associations, Inc.P.O. Box 203, Mount Vernon, VA 22121-9998http://www.mvcca.org

June 22, 2019

Barbara Byron Planning and Zoning Fairfax County Staff

Ref: MVCCA Resolutions 7-11 Richmond Highway SE 2019-MV-001 (8625/8629 Richmond Highway Alexandria VA 22309 7-11 Site)

On behalf of the MVCCA the attached resolutions are forwarded for your action.

The applicant was advised of our position and specific points during their presentation to the MVCCA.

We look forward to your support of our position.

Sincerely,

Judy Harbeck Judy Harbeck Co-Chair MVCCA

Enclosed: MVCCA Resolutions 7-11 Richmond Highway SE 2019-MV-001 (8625/8629 Richmond Highway Alexandria VA 22309 7-11 Site)

CC: Walter Clarke Marianne Gardner Meghan Van Dam